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was held under the provisionsg)of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1

" application dated 10-2-1881 for recruitment as Sor

Judgement
Orai Order

( per Hon, Mz, Justice M.G. Chaudhari, y.C. )

Heérd Sri B8.5.A. Satyanarayana, Por N, Krishna Rao,

for the applicant and Sri V., Rejeswara Rao, counse
the respondents,

2. We have carefully considered the record of th

442/90, We have also heard counsel for the applic
length. UE'are of the opinion that no case is dis
for our interference and tﬁe QA is liable to be re
for ths Follouing reasgons
i) Departmental inguiry was held against the app
for alleged misconduct resulting in controvention

Rule 3(i)(iii) of cCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, The
The charge levelled against the applicant wes thaf

Assistant in RMS Z Division, Hyderabad, for first
year of 1981, the applicant had furnished her dat
birth as 1-5-1963 in ordar to shou that she would
the minimum prescribed age of 18 years on 1-7-1981
thereby gat the undue benefit of securing job whil
ac tual date of birth as per her Secondary School 0

L

L . .
cate beinRg 1=5-1864 and thus she had committed ths

conduct, i oo

ii) We find from the inguiry report that there wa
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iii) We notice that the applicant was given fullest
opportunity to show cause at every étage of the inpquiry,
+  She had also aveiled &l the benefits of anpthefIy

Government gservant to act in her defence, She wag given

o opportunity te—edeuee-to cross examiniiﬁéﬁ@itness‘s. She
was also asked to make herself available for examination,
t- Aft8r considering documentary and oral evidences dduced,af—jkb—
inguiry and explanation offered by the applicant in her
defence the inquiry officer recorded the findings|that
the charge levelled against the applicant was proded,
That finding of the inquiry officer was confirmed|by the
w disciplinary authority who in t;;t order has recogded
findings supported by reasons aRd upon consideration of
the evidence, The disciplinary authority conseguantly
passed an order dismissing the applicant from the |service.
At thét time the applicant was seruiﬁg as Sorting |Assist=
ant, Kazipet RMS and she was dismissed from that gost,
The said order was passed on 11-2-1994, The said jorder
was confirmed by the Appellate authority i.e. the [Director
of Postal Séruicea, Hyderabad, The order dismissing the
appeal and confirming the order of punishment was |passed

an 12-4-1994,

iv) UWe notice from perusal of thet order whether [the
Il The A
o Appellate authority hed dealt with all the contentlions

raised by the applicant and has also given adequate reasons

in support of his ordef. The applicant thereafter| filed

a pefition to the Postal Services Board, Neu 6Elhi. The
(Tﬁﬁﬁiggzged Member of the Board by order dated 27;}D—TBQ5 has

modified the penalty of dismissal from service to fthat of

.'30

fotC




LG ]

Fre

{S§EUEd that the chargesheet was issued after a

compu@aory retirement, The said order was passed on

27-10-1995, The applicant seeks to challenge the&se

ordersin the instant OA. She prays that these o
may be guashed and she may be directed to be rei
in service together with all cegnsequential benef

3. It is well settled that the Tribunal doss n

rders

nstated

its,

ot

exercise jurisdiction as an Appellate forum egailnst the

order passed in a disciplinary proceeding by a gompetent

authority, Likeuise the Tribunal cannot go intg

—

the

question of proportionagjor reasonableness or otherwise

i

of the gUaRtum?ofipunishment auvarded by the com
) 34 -y H

authority in such proceedings. The only limitegd

etent

VR
ek

in which the said order can be interfered with is either

the order is patently illegal or is vitiated by| gross

violation of principles of Natural Justice, Neither of

these two grounds exist in the instant case, de

find

that the inguiry has been correctly proceeded uith in

accordance with the prescribed procedure and there is no

illegality attached to it. Ue also found that|at every

stage the applicant was given ﬁﬁgﬁrﬁgﬁity to mee
charge levelled against her and thus there is o
tion of principles of Natural Justice,

4, The learned counsel for the applicant vehlem

about nine years after the applicant had been app

t the

viopla-
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lapse of
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and this inordinate delay vitiated the entire |prosedure,

Secondly, he submitted that ever since 1982 till
date on uwhich the order of dismissal was passéd,

.applicant has had an unblemished record of sefvi
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Thirdly, the counsel submitted tha$ she is a lady pnd
also belong5to Scheduled Caste community and theregfore
desrves_ better consideration at the inquiry, Fourgthly,
there was no preliminary inquiry held and the source anén.
the basis‘€$ which disciplinary inguiry was initiated was
alsc not disclosed, That also vitiated the procedure.
Then the copy of the documents desired by the.applicant
were not supplied to him and that amounts to violjtion of
principles of Natural_austice.
c;; The learned counsel next submitted tha& the defence
witness was not dropped by the applicant but by the
-ingquiry ofPPicer and that also introduced an element of
iliepality,in the progedure: He—gheti~
5, We shall briefly-deal with thése points.@ However,
ngore doing so we may mention that theg@?ounds raised
in the OA inter alia are as follouws :

i), The respondents cught to have entertained the
.benéfit of doubt @s there was no allegation againgt the
applicant that the SSC certificate was Fhrged by her.
ii) Without giving reasonable opportunity to submit her

repﬁ&, the respondents had wunilaterally proceedeJmto
frame the charge and decided toc hold the inquiry,
iii) There was no preliminary inguiry preé%&iﬁﬁ;the ini-
tiation of disciplinary proceedings and the source of
ol
inquiry uasﬂdisclosed.
iv) The charge leuélled against her «isZa decade [old
ellegatié%ﬂhas no substancs or supporfing materidgl,

v)  There is no allegation or charge of miscond{ct duriﬁp

the period she has been in service till the framing of

Zﬁﬁdg(;”/ | ...5.

the charge,

]

.




vi) The defence note was not considered by the first
(/" respondent thet the observationsof the Tribunal inj earlier
case were not followgdsyand
vii) Lastly, the charge has been Wfongly held as proved
ragainst the applicant,
EE} The grounds urged by the applicant and her counsel are
to some extent ere overlapping.
6, In.the absence of any period of limitation being
prescribed to initiate disciplinary proceedings/mere cie-
cumstances—that the inquiry was initiated after the alleged
misconduct was noticed is no%pround to render tﬁe inquiry
illegal., 1In that connection it my be mentioned fthat in her
application for fecruitment dated 10-2-1981, the applicant
had atated her date of birth as 1-5-1963, However, the
| Ehe‘date of birth was recorded as 1=4-1964 in the|bio-data
of her service book., 1In view of this discrepancy, a
: °  yerification was carried out and it was discovered that the
applicant had given the date wrongly in her applifpation.
That apart in earlier OA.442/90, the contention about delay
S kT
b had been raised,that has been deg}tAin paragraph p of the
order dated 9-11-1993, However, the inquiry was [not quashed
on fhat ground, which means that that contention was rejected,
"The applicant cannot reagitate that quegtinn in the instant
application, Even btheruvise we do not find any merit in
that contention, |
7,- 1t may be that between 1982 and till the order of

gV Ve —
dismissal was passed, the applicant m%jﬁﬁgue had ﬂq;blemishzd.
L retarilat : : : '

in-her service, That alone, however, was not the criterion.

Sanntr- ) .
b Brge—of the chargexwas held proved be€ause the implication
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of the proof of the charge is that the conduct of thg
ol
applicant on 10~2-1981 was as without blemish, Simply because
ol A0 24 .
subsegusntly her conduct has been good wiltl not uipe |out
the impact thereof, S3howing any mercy to the applicant on
hon oActrgnreaf™
that ground would be laying premium on the éisciplingry
conduct, Hence, we are not impressed by this conteniion
.alsa,
8. The circumstances that the applicanthhappans to|be a
waman and belonging to SC commUnity does not confer ¢pon her
. L b . :
any concession of being dishonest.—Fhis—Pact—hes—bedn
s - Lroas il
proved and there hes—been no merit in the submission|placed
on this@yound?
9, The inquiry was initiated under CC3(CCA) Rules read
with ccs(Conduct) Rules, The Rules do not provide fgr any
preliminary inquiry to be conducted as part of the discipli-
nary prdceedings. Even if therefore no preliminary inquiry
was held or the source of initiation of the discipligary
inguiry disclosed that does not amount to any breach|of
prabedurefﬁggégggﬁigﬁivitiate the iﬁpugﬁed‘nrde:; That
apart, there—frem, factually speaking, before the disciplihary
inquiry was commenced a notice had been given to the
applicant dated 8-3-1990 calling upon her to show cayse as

to why action should not be taken against her for furnih-

ing incorrect date of birth in her application dated {0-2-81,

) + * - * M
e ’fﬁe applicant had filed her representation in reepeet thereto

However, While doing so she wanted copias of eeptifigd ehorw

records to be supplied to her., However, the relevant record
e Armta b

on which the findinge of the inquiry officer was—pesged was

made available to her at the inguiry, Even if thosa|copies

'I'?D
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-ments listed in the annexure to the memo of charge

polnt appearing in the evidence and was so 1nFDrme

Which she wanted wvere not supplied that does not| amount

to any illegality in the proceedings.,

Monbﬁyer, in her

reply the applicant had not categorically denied| nor

admitiéed theicontent of the allegation prdﬁpsed to be

made against her and it raised some grounds of &eme-

insggnificance, The inguiry shows that during thp

course

of inguiry, she was supplied with the copies of the docu-

she had idspected the documents alonguith the defe
assistant,

contention,

and

nce

There is, therefore, no substance in|this

10. The contention that as there was no allegatilon of

hoats
forgefy there was no basis to initiate inquiry is

substance as ﬁe are concerned only with the chargle
was framed and nothing more and there was nd subslit

that the applicant was not given reasonable opporft

to raise her Qﬁfénce at the inquiry, The inguiry

atates that after prosecution evidence was offerey

applicant was asked to submit defence statement,
cited one S.P.iSeshagiri Rao, as the witness, but
wish to examine herself as a witness, She also di

submit her def?nce statement., In the circumstancd

inquiry officer has given cogent reasons as to why
nol” ve . oF,

said witness uas necessary to call to clarify whet

A A

verification of the record had been done initially

Althqgﬁh several opportunities were given, the app

did not submit her defence statement. UWhen éhe wa

proposed to be examined by the inguiry efficer on
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avoided the same on the ground that her defence agsistant

) Jal ™

&~ was not available despite the fact she was given liberty
4

to seek assistance of another Government servant but

instead she filed a representation and thus did nok avails#

the opportunity, On these (Pakt3bue cannot hold thit the

reasonable opportunity was denied to the applicant |so as to
result in violation of principles of Natural Justicle,

17, It is incorrect to submit that the inguiry authority

had not considered the defence note 4n any event,. fhat

A A —

ground is not available to her wmeel tg be urged affier ap /A
rtal s peaqoiled . adas '

- appeal‘én—aéGEEHmm&b-éeci&iﬁﬁs,\Ueﬂdu not find that lin -

b ahy—manner the order of the Tribunal in earlier DA u%s
. LA AN LY -

v disregardedA On the other hand each authority had referred

*to that order, That order while dismissing the 0A medely

ey

. {
4 directed aay disciplinary authority to take in-to codsidera-
tion the relevant Pactorgviz, inordinate delay in initiatidﬁ
Y etas dlaann
y{i) of the kEGGEéHfE and s8Eisfactory service rendered by| the

applicant during the period of nine years of her service{)

and nothing more, That has precisely been done and irdeed
v the:&gszt has respected these observations by modifying
| the penalty of dismissal into that of compulsory retirement
even after observing that though the applicant is undekerv-
ing but having regard to the satisfactory service for gver

r
a debéde and on humanitar ian consideration a lenient view

was taken,
12, Thus we find no merit in any one of the contention%
either urged %ﬁ)the DA or by the learned counsel during
the course of argument and we are unable to see any illégal-

ity in the decisiong¢passed by the authorities concerned

forC__
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Sassed—pn adequate appreciation of the evidences
which cannot be interfered with by us,

13. Ue haué sbown some indulgence in permitting the
learned couh;ei to urge scome of t::gé grounds congidered
above uwhich were not open to be urged in uiég}oﬁ the
Cismigsal of the earlier OR and have indicated our
reasons for not accepting them.
4, Mr., V¥ Rajeéuara Rao,‘learnéd counsel for the
rESpondents'suppurteqéhe orders g;gg%géﬁ'by the au;horitigs
below and veheméntly argued that the poaints now soyught to
ba urged are not open to be urged in view of the décision
in earlier OA and that as observed by the Tribunallin the
garlier crdef, the relevant circ@mstances_haue beeqd taken
in-to account by the authorities below and thus thdre is
ncground on which the orders can be said to have been
&héwﬁ—t&-he uitiated; | | R |
£277n These submissions of the learned counsel have |been
kept in mind in the course af the Poregoing discussfion.
15, ~Thus, ue do not Pind any merit in the CA and ig is

liable to be rejected at the admission stage,

16, In the result, fthe OR is rejected.

%J. 5 o tialbtary

(H. Rajendfa #Fasad) (M.G. Chaudhari)
Member \(Admn.) Vice Chairman

Dated : April 17, 96 . ‘

Dictated in the Open Court ﬁw ﬁ ,
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3.

5.

6.
2.

8.

2.

Sri B.Uppaldiah, Inquiry Authority and
" aSP(HRS) Warangal Division, Warangal.

The Superintendent, RMS 2 Divn.
Tilak Road, Hyderabad,

The Postmaster General, Hydera®Wad Region,
Dak Sadan, Hyderabad. ,

The Member (Personnel) :
Postal Service Board, Govt.of India,

Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, Dept.of Posts,
New Delhi. , ‘

-

The Secretary, Union of India,
Ministry of Communications,
Dept.of Posts, New Delhi.

one copy to Mr.N.Krishna Rao, -pdvocate, CAT.Hyd.

One copy to Mr.V.,Rajeswar: Rao, Adal.CGSC.CAT.Hyd,
One copy to Library, CAT.Hyd. '
One: spare COpY. )

pvm..




pvm

e

1 COURT
TYPED BY CHECKELD BY
COMPARED BY -APPROVED ZY

- IN THE CENTRAL ADMINLSTRATIVE TRYBUNAL

HYDERABAD BENCH AT HYDBRABAD

-/

THE HON'BLE'MR.JUSTICE M.G .CHAUDHARI

y.cwamw
AN N

THE HON'BLE MR.H,RAJENDRA PRASAD. sM{A)

Dated: H-(\ -1996

ORDERAJUIGMENT

M.MR.A./.C.A.I\IOQ

0.A.No, \_&’U_\ \,C\L;

T.A.No. {wep. . )

Admit¢ed ang Interim Directimng
issuepd. : .

ssed as withdrawn,
issed for Default
red/Rejected.h_—~—-ﬁ
No erder as to costs.
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